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’

March 16, 1979

Mr. Kenneth L. Arnold .
3401 Rustwood ¢

Lufkin, Texas 75901

Dear Mr. Arncld;

L}
Examination has been completed on your Model 700 BDL 25-06 cali-
ber rifle, serial number A6427943, which allegedly fired when
the safety was pushed to the off position.

Our experts thoroughly examined the rifle and trigger assembly
and could not duplicate the incident you have described. all
parts tolerances and dimensions were found to be normal, includ-
ing sear-connector engagement. Also, factory seals were intact
on the trigger adjustment screws, indicating no alterations were
made to the trigger outside of our Company.

Based on our findings, Remington Arms Company, Inc., cannot ac=-
cept any liability or rasponsibility for this incident. We can
only assume that as the safety was pushed to the off position,
contact was made with the triggerx. When the safaty is in the

on safe position, the sear is lifted off of the trigger connector.
At . this time very little effort is required to pull the trigger
rearward, allowing the connector tc be moved away from under the
sear and, in this condition, on moving the safety to the off posi-
ticn, the rifle will fire.

' We trust that we have clarified the circumstances that could possi-

bly have cipsed the accidental firing and, as a gesture of good
will, even though there is nothing wrong with your present trigger
assembly, we can replace it with another assembly at no charge, to
insure that your faith in the rifle is restored, or, the rifle can
be returned as received. We will await your decision and reply.

Thank you for having afforded us this opportunity to examine your
rifle and to be of service.

Sincerely,

'

J.A, Stékl, Supervisor
Pirearms Product Service

JASs:tpp
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JAN -3 1978
ARMS Service;

December 18, 1978

Remington Arms Company, Inc.
939 Barnum Avenue '
Bridgeport, Connecticut 06602 ¢

Gentlemen:

Recently, I purchased a Remington Model 700 BDL, 25;06 rifle, serial no.
A6427943. The gun is in excellent condition and was purchased as a used
rifle from a local trader.

The gun has gone off twice now, once shooting a hole in the floorboard of
my fathers truck and the second time knocking a chunk out of my front
porch. Both times the safety was pushed foward to remove a shell from the
chamber when the discharge occured. The trigger was not touched in either
incident.

I haved carried the gun to three different gunsmiths and dealers concerning
this matter. All three believe the trouble lies in the trigger. Each
suggested I write a letter to you stating the problem and return the gun’
with the letter.

I have hardly shot a full box of shells through the rifle and the gunsmiths
state that not much more than that was shot before I bought it. These incidents
concern me greatly and I would like to correct the problem as soon as possible.
No one has taken the gun apart to actually locate the trouble.

Please notify me of your procedures concerning such matters as this.

.

Sim

nneth 1L.. Arnold
401 Rustwood ' -
Lufkin, Texas 75901

* ph., no. (713) 875-2865
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iy REMINGTON ARMS COMFANY, INC. PN

MANUFACTURERS Qr

SPORTING-FIREARMS SPORTING FIREARMS AMMUNITION PETERS CARTRIDGE DVSION

TRAPS BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT
POWDER METAL PARTS TRAPS TARGETS TARGETS, ADA, OKLAHOMA )
ILION, NEW YORK . . D ATHENS, GEORGIA

AMMUNITION, BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT . : FINDLAY, OHIO .
LONOKE, ARKANSAS ILIDN,NEW YORK 13387 o CABLE—HA“{EV BR‘DGEPORT
r - . ‘ - . e 1 ‘ PR e e
. ‘ . .l '
Mr. Kenneth L. Arnold January €, 199
3401 Rustweod
Lutkin, Temas 2801
L | X
. Deae Mic. Arnolds - ' : SR . -

v”-lmumiem, in regards to your Remington Model '
v 700, m&mmu»u&ldmmme.,mw
- forwarded to this office for reply. _ .

Umhdmm.mb“mm&mm“y
e wmthtw%hmdnﬁb”mwﬁamm,
. Hen, N.Y.. Wmntmﬁm. |
' w.wa!dlmubocfaupustbloasﬂm to you, Mm,,
-dosuggute\utmrﬁmhgnc.o.o..w“nmugudb
" aceept e shipping charges. . |
.. Upon Its receipt, yvau will be flrther advls.dd’hgm'sdapedﬁm._

mmmmnm.mugmmmm m.wm
-uuusuhrmrlmaemm.

Cardially,

F. D. Colescm Arms Service Division
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POWDER METAL PARTS
ILUON, NEW YORK
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LONOKE, ARKANSAS

MANUFACTURERS QF

SPORTING FIREARMS AMMUNITION

TRAPS

TARGETS

ILIDN.NEW YORK 13357

REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, INC.

PETERS CARTRIDGE DIVISION

BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT

TARGETS, ADA, OKLAHOMA

ATHENS, GEORGIA

FINDLAY, OHIO
CABLE—HARTLEY, BRIDGEPORT

r A
Mr. Kenneth L. Arnold January 9, 19B
3401 Rustwooed
Lufkin, Texas 75901

L J

. T '
Dear Mr. Arnold; ° —_
. .
Your letter of December 18th, in regards to your Remington Model
700, which was addressed to our Bridgeport, Conn. office, has been
forwarded to this office for reply.

Under the circumstances, due to the nature of your complaint, may
we suggest that you return the gun direct to our Arms Service Division,
Ilion, N.Y., forour examination,

We would like to be of all possible assistance to you, therefore, we
do suggest that you return the gun C,0.D., and we will be glad to
accept the shipping charges,

278
s

Upon its receipt, you will be further advised of the gun's disposition,

Wwhen effecting its return, fdease tag with your name, address, and refer
to this letter for identification,

Cordially,

: Q&]w—ég _

F. D. Cole:cm Arms Service Division
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January 26, 1979
Remington Arms Cbmpany ’
F. D. Cole
Arms Service Divisibn
Ilion, New York 13357
Dear Mr. Cole,

I am forwarding my gun as requested by you in the letter
attached. ’

The gun itself is mot tagged. You may wish to lable it.

I will be looking forward to your reply. ﬁ
Sincerely,

Kenneth Arnold
3401 Rustwood
Lufkin, Texas 75901

g
.

o
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March 16, 1979

Mr. Kenneth L. Arnold
3401 Rustwood
- Lufkin, Texas 75901

Dear Mr. Arnold:

EZxamination has been completed on your Mcdel 700 BDL 25«06 cali-
ber rifle, serial number 26427943, which allegedly fired when
the safety was pushed to the off position.

our experts thoroughly examined the rifle and trigger assembly
and could not duplicate the incident you have described. 2all
parts tolerances and dimensions were found to be normal, includ-
ing sear-connector engagement. Also, factory seals were intact
on the trigger adjustment screws, indicating no alterations were
made to the trigger outside of our Company.

Based on our findings, Remington Arms Company, Inc., cannot ac-
cept any liability or responsibility for this incident. We can
only assume that as the safety was pushed to the off position,
contact was made with the trigger. When the safety is in the

on safe position, the sear is lifted off of the trigger connector.
At this time very little effort is reguired to pull the trigger
rearward, allowing the connector to be moved away from under the
sear and, in this condition, on moving the safety to the off posi-
tion, the rifle will fire.

We trust that we have clarified the circumstances that could possi-
bly have caused the accidental firing and, as a gesture of good
will, even though there is nothing wrong with your present trigger
agssembly, we can replace it with another assembly at no charge, to
insure that your faith in the rifle is restored, or, the rifle can
be returned as received. We will await your decision and reply.

Thank you for having afforded us this opportunity to examine your
rifle and to be of service.

Sincerely,

J.A. Stékl, sSupervisor
FPirearms Product Service

7
JAS:tpp
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April 5, 1979

J. A. Stekl, Supervisor
Firearms Product Service
Remington Arms Company
Ilion, New York, 13357

Dear Mr. Stekl,
I have hesitated in replying to your letter of
March 16, 1979 to give myself time to study the text

of your message.

I hardly see any point in replacing the trigger
assembly but the offer to do so is appreciated.

Please return the gun "as is" and accept my thanks
for your cooperation.

Sincerely,// pe
)74 Y
) va Y A
Y. A ya b 7
. — N
. 7 }V, PLLLCTINT e e N

/ "’

/ Kenneth L. Arnold
3401 Rustwood
Lufkin, Texas 75901
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